sn IVI s U N G Checking the Components Troubleshooting Guide

Vérification des composants Guide de dépannage
Comprobacién de los componentes Solucién de problemas

Quick Setup Guide Gl e Eglish e FFANGAIS e EGPAROL <t

. , . Contact the vendor where you purchased the product if any components are missing.
G u I d e d e d e m a rra g e ra p I d e Components may not be supported depending on the model or geographical area. Issues Solutions Problemes Solutions Problemas Soluciones
s o o 7 7 e : S:;cuﬁastit:;/pgirdlge ° zllv\l?)rtrg\r;?i/lgf)[g in some locations) The screen Check the cable connection between Lécran ne cesse | Vérifiez la connexion du cable entre La pantalla
Gu Ia de Co nflg u rac‘on ra plda « Batteries (AAA x 2) « Power cord keeps switching | the product and PC, and ensure the desallumeret | lappareil et le PC et assurez-vous qu'elle se enciende Verifique que la conexién del cable
(Not available in some locations) « Remote Control on and off. connection is secure. s'éteindre. est solide. y se apaga entre el productoy la PC sea segura.
* RS232C adapter * Wall Mount Adapterx 4 / Screw x 4 continuamente.
VH 55C_ RVM 55C_R VH 55C_E VM 55C_E « External IR cable « DP cable Check that the product is connected Vérifiez que lappareil est correctement
(Not available in some locations) No Signal is correctly with a cable. Aucun signal connecté avec un cable. Verifique que el producto esté conectado
displayed on the s'affiche a En la pantalla, se | de forma correcta con un cable.
screen. Check that the source device connected l'écran. Vérifiez que le périphérique source muestra
to the product is powered on. connecté au produit est sous tension. Sin sefial. Verifique que el dispositivo fuente
. conectado al producto esté encendido.
Fran§a|§ ........... ............................ ....................................... This message is displayed when a Ce message est affiché lorsqu’un signal
Communiquez avec le fournisseur qui vous a vendu lappareil s'il manque des composants. signal from the graphics card exceeds de la carte vidéo excéde la résolution et Este mensaje se muestra cuando una
ENGLISR - rrerrree e Composants peut ne pas étre pris en charge selon le modéle ou la zone géographique. the product’s maximum resolution and Paslemode | @ fréauence maximales de lappareil. sefial de la tarjeta gréfica supera la
*The color and the appearance may differ depending on the product, and the content in the e Guide de démarrage rapide e Fiche de garantie :l/lotdOptlmum frequency. optimal est Mod L, r?‘(S)?:ilLlJJcCT!(O)n y frecuencia maximas del
manual is subject to change without prior notice to improve the performance. ¢ Guide de réglementation (Non disponible dans certaines régions) lodels . affiché. Reportez»vous au Tqbleau de§ mOd.eS de odo no optimo | P )
* Download the user manual from the following Samsung Website for further details. * Piles (AAAX 2) « Cordon d'alimentation displayed. Refer to the Standard Signal Mode Table signal standard et réglez la résolution se muestraena
http://www.samsung.com/displaysolutions (Non disponible dans certaines régions) o Télécommande and set the maximum resolution and et la fréquence maximales selon les pantalla. Consulte la Tabla de modos de sefial
’ ' ’ « Adaptateur RS232C « Adaptateur pour le support mural x 4 / Vis x 4 frequency according to the product spécifications de lappareil. estandary establezca la maxima
FTAMGAIS -+ e+rseeeseese e « Cable externe IR « Cable DP specifications. resoluciény frecuencia segin las
*La couleur et 'aspect peuvent varier selon le modéle, et le contenu de ce manuel peut étre (Non disponible dans certaines régions) especificaciones del producto.
modifié sans préavis pour des raisons d'amélioration des performances.
*Téléchargez le manuel de lutilisateur depuis le site Web Samsung suivant pour obtenir de
plus amples détails.
Espaﬁol Espano[ l ........................
- . . Si falta alguno de los componentes, contacte al distribuidor donde adquirid el producto.
*El colory el aspecto pueden ser distintos segtn el producto, y el contenido en este manual P ; X o
PR S S X e Componentes puede no admitirse dependiendo del modelo o del &rea geogréfica.
esta sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso para mejorar el rendimiento del producto.
*Si necesita més informacién, descargue el manual del usuario desde el sitio web de Samsung. e Guia de configuracién rapida * Tarjeta de garantia
¢ Guia de reglamentaciones (no disponible en algunos lugares)
e Pilas (AAA X 2)  Cable de alimentacién
(no disponible en algunos lugares)  Control remoto
¢ Adaptador de alimentacién de RS232C ¢ Adaptador para el soporte de pared x 4 /
¢ Cable infrarrojo externo Tornillos x 4
BN68-17434A-00 (no disponible en algunos lugares) e Cable DP
Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE Wall Mount Kit Specifications
Contacter SAMSUNG WORLDWIDE Spécifications du nécessaire de support mural
Contacte a SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE Especificaciones del juego de montura de pared
Website;www‘samsung‘com Frangais ...........................................................................................................
Wall brack @ Nom du modele
Country/Region Customer Care Center Country/Region Customer Care Center B 6 Wall mount bracket @ Spécifications de trou de vis VESA (A x B) en millimétres
ecC
US.A 1-800-SAMSUNG (726-7864) JAMAICA 1-800-726-7864 O Vis standard
@ Quantité
CANADA 1-800-SAMSUNG(726-7864) MEXICO 800-SAMSUNG ® Support mural
@ Produit
ARGENTINA 0800-555-SAMS (7267) NICARAGUA 001-800-5077267 ~
Espano[ ...........................................................................................................
BOLIVIA 800107 260 PANAMA 800-0101 © Model Name VH55C-R / VM55C-R / VH55C-E / VM55C-E @ Nombre del modelo )
@ Especificaciones de orificios para tornillos VESA (A * B) en milimetros
0800 555 0000 (Demais cidades e regides) PARAGUAY 0800-11-SAMS (7267) @ VESA screw hole specs ec
BRAZIL 4004-0000 (Capitais e grandes centros) (A* B) in millimeters 600 x 400 (4] TorniAllo estandar
PERU 080077708 Desde teléfonos fijos, publicos o celulares © Cantidad i
CHILE 800726786 ec 8 ~15mm (0.8 ~1.5 cm) @ Soporte para montaje en pared
PUERTO RICO 1-800-682-3180 @ Producto
Bogotd en el 6001272 O Standard Screw M8
COLOMBIA Sin costo en todo el pais 018000112112 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 1-800-726-7864
Y desde tu celular #726 .
© Quantity 4
URUGUAY 0800-SAMS (7267)
COSTARICA 00-800-1-726-7864
VENEZUELA 0-800-100-5303
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC | 1-800-751-2676
ECUADOR 1-800-72-6786
EL SALVADOR 8000-0726-7864 (Solo México) )
IMPORTADO POR : SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.
GUATEMALA 1-800-299-0033 General Mariano Escobedo 476, Piso 8 Col.
Anzures, Alcaldia Miguel Hidalgo, Ciudad de México CP.11590
HONDURAS 800-2791-91M TEL: (55) 5747-5100 / 800 726 7864
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Specifications Spécifications
Model Name VH55C-R / VM55C-R VH55C-E / VM55C-E Nom du modéle VH55C-R /VM55C-R | VH55C-E / VM55C-E
Size 55 CLASS (54.6 inches /138.7 cm) Taille Classe 55" (54.6 pouces /138.7 cm)
Panel P
ane Disolay area 1209.6 mm (H) x 1209.6 mm (H) x anneau Jone daffichage 1209.6 mm (H) x 1209.6 mm (H) x
play 680.3 mm (V) 680.4 mm (V) 9 680.3 mm (V) 680.4 mm (V)

AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Power Supply Refer to the label at the back of the product as the
standard voltage can vary in different countries.

Ot Temperature: 32 °F to 104 °F (0 °C to 40 °C)
. P 9 Humidity: 10% to 80%, non-condensing
Environmental
considerations
S Temperature: -4 °F to 113 °F (-20 °C to 45 °C)
9 Humidity: 5% to 95%, non-condensing

*To connect a LAN cable, use a CAT 7 (*STP type) cable for the connection. (10/100 Mbps)
*Shielded Twisted Pair

*This device is a Class B digital apparatus.

* For detailed device specifications, visit the Samsung website.

* WARNING: Please ensure this product is inspected by yourself (to identify if there are any
defects) prior to any installation. Any defect should be brought to the attention of Samsung
as soon as discovered. Please do not install the product if it appears to have a defect. Any
damage caused by carelessness in the process of installing the product will be treated
as damage caused by yourself (and not a product defect). To determine whether or not
this product has been installed Samsung will view evidence of the screw hole label being
pierced (as well as any other cosmetic evidence of an installation).

AC100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Reportez-vous a létiquette a larriére de
lappareil car la tension standard peut varier
d’un pays a lautre.

Alimentation électrique

Température: 32 °F 3104 °F (0 °Ca 40 °C)

FEmGEHEREmEm Humidité: 10% a 80%, sans condensation

Considérations
environnementales

Température: -4 °F 3113 °F (-20 °C a 45 °C)

RETgREE Humidité: 5% a 95%, sans condensation

*Pour connecter un cable LAN, utilisez un cable CAT 7 (*type STP). (10/100 Mbps)

* Cet appareil est un appareil numérique de catégorie B.

* Pour connaftre en détail les caractéristiques de lappareil, consultez le site Web de
Samsung.

* AVERTISSEMENT: Veillez a vérifier que le produit ne présente aucun défaut avant de
l'installer. Sivous constatez des défauts, signalez-les immédiatement & Samsung. En cas de
défaut apparent, n'installez pas le produit. Si le produit est abimé par négligence pendant
son installation, nous considérerons que ces dommages sont de votre fait. Pour savoir si
le produit a été installé, Samsung vérifiera si le collant des trous de vis a été perforé et
controlera la présence d'autres indices esthétiques.
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Especificaciones

Nombre del modelo VH55C-R ‘ VM55C-R ‘ VH55C-E ‘ VM55C-E

Tamafio CLASE 55 (138.7 cm / 54.6 pulgadas)

Panel -
ane Area de 12096 cm (H) x 12096 cm (H) x

visualizacion 68.03 cm (V) 68.04 cm (V)

Consumo de energia (solo México)

250 W ‘ 270 W 250 W ‘ 220W

100-240V~ 50/60Hz
Consulte la etiqueta que se encuentra en la parte
posterior del producto, ya que el voltaje estandar
puede variar en diferentes paises.

Alimentacion eléctrica

Temperatura: 0 °C a 40 °C (32 °F a104 °F)

IFUmEEmET= Humedad: Del 10% a 80%, sin condensacion

Consideraciones
ambientales

Temperatura: -20 °Ca 45 °C (-4 °F a113 °F)

Almacenamiento Humedad: Del 5 % a 95%, sin condensacion

*Para conectar un cable LAN, use un cable CAT 7 (*tipo STP) para la conexién. (10/100 Mbps)

* Este dispositivo es un aparato digital de Clase B.

* Para obtener especificaciones detalladas de cada dispositivo, visite el sitio web de
Samsung.

* (ADVERTENCIA!:Aseglrese de que este producto sea inspeccionado por usted mismo (para
identificar si hay algun defecto) antes de cualquier instalacion. Cualquier defecto debe
notificarse a Samsung tan pronto como se detecte. No instale el producto si parece tener
un defecto. Todo dafio causado por algtn descuido durante el proceso de instalacién del
producto sera considerado como un dafio causado por usted mismo (y no como un defecto
del producto). Para determinar si este producto se ha instalado o no, Samsung vera la
evidencia de la perforacion de la etiqueta del orificio del tornillo (asi como cualquier otra
evidencia superficial de una instalacion).




